



BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort
MUMBAI – 400001, India

**Scrip Code: 543498** 

**Subject: General Update** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India

Symbol: MSUMI

This is with reference to our letter dated May 17, 2024, read with letter dated December 2, 2024, thereby *inter-alia* informing transmission of 2,10,119 equity shares of the Company held by Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal, in her individual capacity, in the manner stated in **Annexure A.** 

Kindly note that aforesaid transmission has now been completed on March 26, 2025.

Accordingly, pursuant to Regulation 31A, Ms. Vidhi Sehgal Chopra (daughter of the Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal) has been classified as person belonging to promoter group effective from March 26, 2025.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited

Pooja Mehra Company Secretary Encl:a/a

Regd. Office:

**Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited** 

Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India)
Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801
CIN No.: L29306MH2020PLC341326
E-mail: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com
website: www.mswil.motherson.com



## **Annexure A**

| Name of<br>Transferor            | Name of Transferee   | Details of Share           |            |
|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|------------|
|                                  |  | No. of shares transmitted* | Percentage |
| Late Smt.<br>Renu Alka<br>Sehgal | Mr. Laksh Vaaman Sehgal (son of Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal)        | 1,05,060                   | 0.002%     |
|                                  | Ms. Vidhi Sehgal Chopra** (daughter of Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal) | 1,05,059                   | 0.002%     |
|                                  | TOTAL  | 2,10,119                   | 0.004%     |

<sup>\*</sup> Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal was holding 2,10,119 equity shares of Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited

Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India)
Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801
CIN No.: L29306MH2020PLC341326
E-mail: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com
website: www.mswil.motherson.com

<sup>\*\*</sup> Ms. Vidhi Sehgal Chopra (daughter of the Late Smt. Renu Alka Sehgal) has been classified as person belonging to the promoter group effective March 26, 2025.